Lassen County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:

Title:

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

ID# 417-17
Action Item
7/3/12017
7/11/2017

Version: 1 Name:

Status: Passed
In control:

Final action: 7/11/2017

PROPERTY TAX SALE EXCESS

SUBJECT: Property Tax Sale: Excess Proceeds from May 2016 tax sale.
FISCAL IMPACT: Increase General Fund in the amount of $64,859.42.

Treasurer/Tax Collector's Office

ACTION REQUESTED: 1) Review and approve claims for excess proceeds filed with the Lassen
County Tax Collector pursuant to Revenue and Tax Code §4675 as follows:

031-130-57-11
031-170-66-11
043-130-38-11
043-130-38-11
043-130-38-11
043-130-38-11
117-460-54-11
119-420-02-11
125-093-03-11
129-440-03-11
129-440-03-11
139-132-16-11
139-132-16-11
139-180-16-11
139-180-16-11
147-080-23-11

Auckland Pastures LLC

Ronald E. Silva

Julie K. Mensch

Mellissa Mensch

Thomas P. Mensch

Timothy Mensch

Mary Cardin

Ely Family Trust

Edward G. Operini

Levendowsky Family Trust

Lassen County OR&R

Wells Fargo

Wells Fargo

Asset Discovery and Recovery Services $13,568.84
Unclaimed Financial Assets LLC $13,568.84
Stephen Milstein

1. Tax Collector attach

$8,880.34
$6,985.00
$834.80
$834.80
$834.80
$834.80
$8,589.05
$1,176.46
$19,007.15
$29,504.25
$2,897.00
$22,632.10
$12,547.66

$5,142.74

Date

Ver. Action By

Action

Result

7/11/2017

1

Board of Supervisors

approved

PROPERTY TAX SALE EXCESS

SUBJECT: Property Tax Sale: Excess Proceeds from May 2016 tax sale.
FISCAL IMPACT: Increase General Fund in the amount of $64,859.42.
ACTION REQUESTED: 1) Review and approve claims for excess proceeds filed with the Lassen

Pass

County Tax Collector pursuant to Revenue and Tax Code §4675 as follows:

031-130-57-11Auckland Pastures LLC $8,880.34
031-170-66-11Ronald E. Silva $6,985.00
043-130-38-11Julie K. Mensch $834.80
043-130-38-11Mellissa Mensch $834.80
043-130-38-11Thomas P. Mensch $834.80
043-130-38-11Timothy Mensch $834.80

Lassen County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/17/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: ID# 417-17, Version: 1

117-460-54-11Mary Cardin $8,589.05
119-420-02-11Ely Family Trust $1,176.46
125-093-03-11Edward G. Operini $19,007.15
129-440-03-11Levendowsky Family Trust $29,504.25
129-440-03-11Lassen County OR&R $2,897.00
139-132-16-11Wells Fargo $22,632.10
139-132-16-11Wells Fargo $12,547.66
139-180-16-11Asset Discovery and Recovery Services $13,568.84

139-180-16-11Unclaimed Financial Assets LLC $13,568.84
147-080-23-11Stephen Milstein $5,142.74
Lassen County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/17/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

