

Lassen County

Legislation Details (With Text)

			N		
File #:	ID# 417-17	Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Action Item		Status:	Passed	
File created:	7/3/2017		In control	Treasurer/Tax Collecto	or's Office
On agenda:	7/11/2017		Final action	on: 7/11/2017	
Title:	FISCAL IMPAG ACTION REQU County Tax Cc 031-130-57-11 043-130-38-11 043-130-38-11 043-130-38-11 043-130-38-11 117-460-54-11 119-420-02-11 129-440-03-11 129-440-03-11 139-132-16-11 139-180-16-11	operty Tax Sale CT: Increase G JESTED: 1) Re ollector pursuar Auckland Pas Ronald E. Sil Julie K. Mens Mellissa Men Thomas P. M Timothy Men Mary Cardin Ely Family Tr Edward G. O Levendowsky Lassen Coun Wells Fargo Wells Fargo Asset Discov Unclaimed Fi	: Excess Proc eneral Fund in eview and app it to Revenue stures LLC va ech sch ensch sch ust perini r Family Trust ty OR&R ery and Reco nancial Asset	very Services \$13,568.84	eds filed with the Lassen
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Tax Collecto	or attach			
Dete	Ver Action By			Action	Beault

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/11/2017	1	Board of Supervisors	approved	Pass

PROPERTY TAX SALE EXCESS

SUBJECT: Property Tax Sale: Excess Proceeds from May 2016 tax sale.

FISCAL IMPACT: Increase General Fund in the amount of \$64,859.42.

ACTION REQUESTED: 1) Review and approve claims for excess proceeds filed with the Lassen County Tax Collector pursuant to Revenue and Tax Code §4675 as follows:

031-130-57-11Auckland Pastures LLC	\$8,880.34
031-170-66-11Ronald E. Silva	\$6 <i>,</i> 985.00
043-130-38-11Julie K. Mensch	\$834.80
043-130-38-11Mellissa Mensch	\$834.80
043-130-38-11Thomas P. Mensch	\$834.80
043-130-38-11Timothy Mensch	\$834.80

117-460-54-11Mary Cardin		\$8,589.05
119-420-02-11Ely Family Trust		\$1 <i>,</i> 176.46
125-093-03-11Edward G. Operini	\$19,0	07.15
129-440-03-11Levendowsky Family Trust	\$29,504.25	
129-440-03-11Lassen County OR&R	\$2,897.00	
139-132-16-11Wells Fargo		\$22,632.10
139-132-16-11Wells Fargo		\$12,547.66
139-180-16-11Asset Discovery and Recovery Services	\$13,568.84	
139-180-16-11Unclaimed Financial Assets LLC	\$13,568.84	
147-080-23-11Stephen Milstein		\$5,142.74